
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION 

 
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2780 
 

TO BE ANSWERED ON  
Wednesday, May 11, 2016 /Vaisakha 21, 1938 (Saka)  

 
QUESTION  

 
SCHEMES SANCTIONED BY NEC 

 
2780. SHRI RADHESHYAM BISWAS:  
          SHRI BADRUDDIN AJMAL: 
 

Will the Minister of DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION be pleased 
to state: 

                                                                                                                                                         
(a) the number of projects that have been sanctioned by North Eastern Council 

(NEC) for North Eastern Region during the last three years; 
(b) the details of such projects, State-wise and year-wise; 
(c) the present status of the projects; and 
(d) the details of fund sanctioned and incurred on the projects, project-wise during 

the above period? 
 

ANSWER 
 

The Minister of State (Independent Charge) of the Ministry of  
Development of North Eastern Region 

[Dr. Jitendra Singh] 
 
(a) to (d): The North Eastern Council(NEC) has sanctioned 285 projects at an 
approved cost of Rs. 2865.63 crore during the last three years and an amount of 
Rs. 1071.65 crore has been released upto 31st March, 2016. The details of 
projects, State-wise and year-wise is given at Annexure.  
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ANNEXURE 

 

Number of Projects Sanctioned during the last three years 

2013-14 

       

(Rs in lakhs) 

SL.NO STATE 
NO. OF 

PROJECTS 

APPROVED 

COST 
RELEASED UTILIZED % UTILIZED 

STATE'S 

SHARE 

RELEASED 

1 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 17 6161.88 4164.08 2311.29 55.51% 76.79 

2 ASSAM 9 3700.69 1178.24 69.00 5.86% 0.00 

3 MANIPUR 20 10627.30 5711.07 3741.22 65.51% 452.26 

4 MEGHALAYA 11 6031.37 2581.23 754.97 29.25% 51.11 

5 MIZORAM 10 5343.20 2954.93 814.96 27.58% 189.44 

6 NAGALAND 16 27554.31 17758.84 14906.54 83.94% 1210.30 

7 SIKKIM 6 4175.82 1959.21 1661.53 84.81% 33.33 

8 TRIPURA 3 1651.90 786.69 437.72 55.64% 41.44 

9 OTHER AGENCIES 3 9818.60 9508.14 8272.83 87.01% 0.00 

# TOTAL 2013-14 95 75065.07 46602.43 32970.06 70.75% 2054.67 

        

        

        

        2014-15 

       

(Rs in lakhs) 

SL.NO STATE 
NO. OF 

PROJECTS 

APPROVED 

COST 
RELEASED UTILIZED % UTILIZED 

STATE'S 

SHARE 

RELEASED 

1 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 12 3468.48 1377.81 539.81 39.18% 9.95 

2 ASSAM 5 2347.46 614.91 82.06 13.35% 0.00 

3 MANIPUR 8 18778.50 13147.96 12000.96 91.28% 1200.53 

4 MEGHALAYA 2 774.51 287.71 4.97 1.73% 0.00 

5 MIZORAM 6 18761.99 3301.98 1606.12 48.64% 154.65 

6 NAGALAND 8 4385.91 2084.27 602.06 28.89% 0.00 

7 SIKKIM 4 763.72 337.53 0.00 0.00% 0.00 

8 TRIPURA 2 1578.79 567.15 0.00 0.00% 0.00 

9 OTHER AGENCIES 6 67951.38 9886.96 4042.39 40.89% 0.00 

# TOTAL 2014-15 53 118810.73 31606.28 18878.37 59.73% 1365.13 

        

        

        

        

      

 Contd/2…. 

 

 

 

2015-16 

 

 

 

 

:: 2 :: 

 

   

(Rs in 

lakhs) 



 

 

 

SL.NO STATE 
NO. OF 

PROJECTS 

APPROVED 

COST 
RELEASED UTILIZED % UTILIZED 

STATE'S 

SHARE 

RELEASED 

1 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 29 32909.58 7855.30 2400.00 30.55% 275.60 

2 ASSAM 6 2886.11 896.23 0.00 0.00% 0.00 

3 MANIPUR 17 15902.66 5592.48 1966.00 35.15% 110.00 

4 MEGHALAYA 13 3682.37 1312.05 0.00 0.00% 0.00 

5 MIZORAM 12 6521.34 1587.54 0.00 0.00% 0.00 

6 NAGALAND 18 13235.09 6947.12 4587.83 66.04% 465.30 

7 SIKKIM 5 3079.31 699.88 0.00 0.00% 0.00 

8 TRIPURA 7 4258.31 1779.88 1300.00 73.04% 289.96 

9 OTHER AGENCIES 30 10212.42 2286.66 48.99 2.14% 0.00 

# TOTAL 2015-16 137 92687.19 28957.14 10302.82 35.58% 1140.86 

        

        

        
 

  

*** 

   

        



 

 

 

 

 

 

FUND RELEASED BY NEC TO THE NORTH EASTERN STATES DURING 2015-16 

SL.NO STATE AMOUNT RELEASED 

(Rs. In Lakhs) 

1 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 7855.30 

2 ASSAM 896.23 

3 MANIPUR 5592.48 

4 MEGHALAYA 1312.05 

5 MIZORAM 1587.54 

6 NAGALAND 6947.12 

7 SIKKIM 699.88 

8 TRIPURA 1779.88 

9 OTHER AGENCIES 2286.66 

# TOTAL 2015-16 28957.14 

   

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

        


